## **RESOLUTION No. 2006-09**

RESOLVED, all records and papers in any way involving Burt Township operations in
any respect shall remain at the Burt Township Offices, the only exception being that the Officers
shall be allowed to remove materials for specific work projects they desire to accomplish at their
homes after which any such records shall be returned to Burt Township Offices within 48 hours.
This Resolution is not designed to prevent the Burt Township Officers from having copies and/or
duplicates of written materials to work on at home for longer periods of time including duplicate
computer records.
Adopted on motion by Leavenworth, second by Kniss – 4 ayes.
STATE OF MICHIGAN ) COUNTY OF ALGER )
I, Kay L. Wampler, Clerk of the Township of Burt, Alger County, Michigan, certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the resolution which was adopted by the Township Board at a meeting held on August 5, 2006.
Signed: Dated:
Kay L. Wampler, Clerk